ORGANIZATIONS

AIDS Law Project of Pennsylvania
Allegheny County Bar Foundation
Community Justice Project

Community Legal Services of Philadelphia
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project
Disability Rights Pennsylvania

Education Law Center

Franklin County Legal Services

Homeless Advocacy Project

Justice at Work

KidsVoice Pennsylvania, Inc.

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Laurel Legal Services, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.

Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals
MidPenn Legal Services

Neighborhood Legal Services

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services
Pennsylvania Health Law Project

Pennsylvania HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services

Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center

Pennsylvania Institutional Law Project

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)

Philadelphia Lawyers for Social Equity

Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Pro Bono Partnerships, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center

Regional Housing Legal Services

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.

Support Center for Child Advocates

Women Against Abuse Legal Center

Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project
Legal Services Organizations

Community Justice Project

Community Legal Services of Philadelphia

Justice at Work

Laurel Legal Services, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.

MidPenn Legal Services

Neighborhood Legal Services

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Regional Housing Legal Services

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.
Bank of America Surplus Distribution

Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law
Duquesne University School of Law

Pennsylvania State University Dickinson School of Law

Pennsylvania State University Penn State Law

Temple University Beasley School of Law

University of Pennsylvania Law School

University of Pittsburgh School of Law

Villanova University Charles Widger School of Law

Widener University Commonwealth Law School
Pennsylvania Law Schools

Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)

Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards

2019-2020

Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2020-2022

Legal Services Organizations

Bank of America Surplus Distribution
Pennsylvania Law Schools

LRAP

TOTAL GRANT AWARDS FOR 2019-2020

2019-2020
GRANTS

$30,000
$164,400
$170,900
$25,028
$40,000
$179,000
$60,000
$171,438
$25,000
$258,378
$145,000
$83,500
$60,000
$114,808
$85,000
$60,000
$88,596
$105,000
$140,000
$35,000
$136,700
$85,907
$244,000
$63,000
$17,400,000
$2,476,875
$42,000
$40,000
$125,000
$20,000
$67,500
$45,000
$282,000
$67,000
$86,943
$66,480
$54,000

$23,343,453

$67,520
$289,159
$113,276
$43,646
$454,771
$393,396
$280,740
$400,000
$52,733
$50,000
$1,151,133
$75,000
$8,741

$3,380,115

$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800

$1,600,200

$2,300,000

$23,343,453
$3,380,115
$1,600,200
$766,667

$29,090,435



