## Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards 2019-2020

ORGANIZATIONS	2019-2020 GRANTS	
AIDS Law Project of Pennsylvania	\$30,000	
Allegheny County Bar Foundation	\$164,400	
Community Justice Project	\$170,900	
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$25,028	
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project	\$40,000	
Disability Rights Pennsylvania	\$179,000	
Education Law Center	\$60,000	
Franklin County Legal Services	\$171,438	
Homeless Advocacy Project	\$25,000	
Justice at Work	\$258,378	
KidsVoice Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$145,000	
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.	\$83,500	
Laurel Legal Services, Inc.	\$60,000	
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$114,808	
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.	\$85,000	
Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals	\$60,000	
MidPenn Legal Services	\$88,596	
Neighborhood Legal Services	\$105,000	
North Penn Legal Services	\$140,000	
Northwestern Legal Services	\$35,000	
Pennsylvania Health Law Project	\$136,700 \$85,907	
Pennsylvania HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center	\$244,000	
Pennsylvania Institutional Law Project	\$63,000	
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)	\$17,400,000	
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)	\$2,476,875	
Philadelphia Lawyers for Social Equity	\$42,000	
Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.	\$40,000	
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$125,000	
Pro Bono Partnerships, Inc.	\$20,000	
Public Interest Law Center	\$67,500	
Regional Housing Legal Services	\$45,000	
SeniorLAW Center	\$282,000	
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.	\$67,000	
Support Center for Child Advocates	\$86,943	
Women Against Abuse Legal Center	\$66,480	
Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project	\$54,000	
Legal Services Organizations	\$23,343,453	
Community Justice Project	\$67,520	
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$289,159	
Justice at Work	\$113,276	
Laurel Legal Services, Inc.	\$43,646	
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$454,771	
MidPenn Legal Services	\$393,396	
Neighborhood Legal Services	\$280,740	
North Penn Legal Services	\$400,000	
Northwestern Legal Services	\$52,733	
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$50,000	
Regional Housing Legal Services	\$1,151,133	
SeniorLAW Center	\$75,000	
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.	\$8,741	
Bank of America Surplus Distribution	\$3,380,115	
Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law	\$177,800	
Duquesne University School of Law	\$177,800	
Pennsylvania State University Dickinson School of Law	\$177,800	
Pennsylvania State University Penn State Law	\$177,800	
Temple University Beasley School of Law	\$177,800	
University of Pennsylvania Law School	\$177,800	
University of Pittsburgh School of Law Villanova University Charles Widger School of Law	\$177,800 \$177,800	
Widener University Commonwealth Law School	\$177,800 \$177,800	
Pennsylvania Law Schools	\$1,600,200	
Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)	\$2,300,000	
Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2020-2022		
Legal Services Organizations	\$23,343,453	
Bank of America Surplus Distribution	\$3,380,115	
Pennsylvania Law Schools	\$1,600,200	
LRAP	\$766,667	
TOTAL GRANT AWARDS FOR 2019-2020	\$29,090,435	